BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OREGON

Docket No. PCN-2

In the Matter of Tillamook People's Utility District's Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (PCN-2)

Kurt Mizee's Motion to Admit Pre-filed Testimony

Kurt Mizee submits this motion to admit the following pre-filed testimony and exhibits into the record in the above-captioned docket: Kurt Mizee's Testimony and exhibits 1-19 (mizee/5-23) filed on 2/5/2018, Kurt Mizee's Reply Testimony, filed on 3/2/2018, Kurt Mizee's response to the issues list filed on 4/13/2018 in response to the prehearing conference on April 4, 2018

This motion to admit pre-filed testimony is supported by the declaration that attests to the truthfulness of their testimony and attached hereto.

Respectfully Submitted this 1st Day of November, 2018,

/s/Kurt Mizee

Kurt Mizee
5190 Netarts Hwy W
Tillamook, Oregon 97141
PO Box 100
Netarts, OR 97143
503-812-0932
robodairy@gmail.com

OF OREGON

PCN2

DECLARATION

In the Matter of

TILLAMOOK PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT

Petition for Certification of Public

Convenience and Necessity.

I Kurt Mizee, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:

- 1. My name is Kurt Mizee, My address is 5190 Netarts Hwy Tillamook, OR 97141
- 2. I prepared the following exhibit(s) to be offered as testimony in the hearing is this docket:

Kurt Mizee's Testimony and exhibits 1-19 (mizee/5-23) filed on 2/5/2018 Kurt Mizee's Reply Testimony, filed on 3/2/2018 Kurt Mizee's response to the issues list filed on 4/13/2018 in response to the prehearing conference on April 4, 2018

- 3. That testimony is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- 4. I adopt that testimony as my sworn testimony in this proceeding.

Dated Nov 1, 2018, at Tillamook, Oregon.

/s/Kurt Mizee

Kurt Mizee 5190 Netarts Hwy W Tillamook, Oregon 97141 PO Box 100 Netarts, OR 97143 503-812-0932 robodairy@gmail.com